900842100 03/21/2024

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI110278

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the to correct the Conveying Party Data from seven (7) Assignors to one (1) Assignor previously recorded on Reel 7332 Frame 680. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of the entire interest and the goodwill.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900841635

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Study Mode, LLC		06/03/2021	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Student Brands, LLC	
Street Address:	1680 Vine Street, Suite 1200	
City:	Hollywood	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90028	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4455776	INSPIRING BETTER GRADES
Registration Number:	4437454	MAJORTESTS
Registration Number:	4375030	MAJORTESTS.COM
Registration Number:	2895706	MONOGRAFIAS.COM
Registration Number:	4455754	STUDYMODE
Registration Number:	4475622	STUDYMODE.COM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125548015

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3125548000

Email: pb@pattishall.com,aca@pattishall.com

Correspondent Name: Mr. Phillip Barengolts

Address Line 1: 200 South Wacker Drive, Suite 2900

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 03673-95

TRADEMARK REEL: 008375 FRAME: 0594

900842100

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANA AL-SAKHRIA
SIGNATURE:	ANA AL-SAKHRIA
DATE SIGNED:	03/21/2024

Total Attachments: 7

source=Cover sheets with Corrective Assignment from Study Mode to Student Brands#page1.tif source=Cover sheets with Corrective Assignment from Study Mode to Student Brands#page2.tif source=Cover sheets with Corrective Assignment from Study Mode to Student Brands#page3.tif source=Cover sheets with Corrective Assignment from Study Mode to Student Brands#page4.tif source=Cover sheets with Corrective Assignment from Study Mode to Student Brands#page5.tif source=Cover sheets with Corrective Assignment from Study Mode to Student Brands#page6.tif source=Cover sheets with Corrective Assignment from Study Mode to Student Brands#page6.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Assignment ID: 105209

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the to correct the Conveying Party Data from seven (7) Assignments to one (1) Assignor previously recorded on Reel 7332 Frame 680. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of the entire interest and the goodwill.	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900840625	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Study Mode, LLC		06/02/2021	Limited Liability Company: UNITED STATES, CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Student Brands, LLC	
Street Address:	1680 Vine Street, Suite 1200,	
City:	Hollywood	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA, UNITED STATES	
Postal Code:	90028	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: UNITED STATES, CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4455776	INSPIRING BETTER GRADES
Registration Number:	4437454	MAJORTESTS
Registration Number:	4375030	MAJORTESTS.COM
Registration Number:	2895706	MONOGRAFIAS.COM
Registration Number:	4455754	STUDYMODE
Registration Number:	4475622	STUDYMODE.COM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	3125548015	
Phone:	3125548000	
Email:	pb@pattishall.com,aca@pattishall.com	
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent		
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.		
Correspondent Name:	Mr. Phillip Barengolts	
Address Line 1:	200 South Wacker Drive, Suite 2900	
Address Line 4:	Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606	

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:03673-95

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANA AL-SAKHRIA	
Signature:	ANA AL-SAKHRIA	
Date:	03/19/2024	

TOTAL ATTACHMENTS: 1

source= Study Mode to Student Brands.pdf

RECEIPT INFORMATION

Assignment ID: 105209 **Receipt Date:** 03/19/2024

900840625 03/14/2024

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI94249

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the to correct the Conveying Party Data from seven (7) Assignments to one (1) Assignor previously recorded on Reel 7332 Frame 681. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of the entire interest and the goodwill.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Study Mode, LLC		06/03/2021	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Student Brands, LLC	
Street Address:	1680 Vine Street, Suite 1200	
City:	Hollywood	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90028	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4455776	INSPIRING BETTER GRADES
Registration Number:	4437454	MAJORTESTS
Registration Number:	4375030	MAJORTESTS.COM
Registration Number:	2895706	MONOGRAFIAS.COM
Registration Number:	4455754	STUDYMODE
Registration Number:	4475622	STUDYMODE.COM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125548015

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3125548000

Email: pb@pattishall.com,aca@pattishall.com

Correspondent Name: Mr. Phillip Barengolts

Address Line 1: 200 South Wacker Drive, Suite 2900

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 03673-95

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ANA AL-SAKHRIA

Electronic Version v1.1

ETAS ID: TM655284 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Study Mode LLC		06/03/2021	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA
Cram LLC		06/03/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Educate Ahora LLC		06/03/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Etudier Facile LLC		06/03/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Trabalhos Feitos, LLC		06/03/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Educate Ahora Mexico S. DE R.L. DE C.V.		06/03/2021	Private Limited Company: MEXICO
Studymode Technologies Private Limited		06/03/2021	Private Limited Company: INDIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Student Brands, LLC	
Street Address:	1680 Vine Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 1200	
City:	Hollywood	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90028	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number		Word Mark
Registration Number:	4614192	BUENAS TAREAS	
Registration Number:	4455776	INSPIRING BETTER GR	ADES
Registration Number:	4437454	MAJORTESTS	
Registration Number:	4375030	MAJORTESTS.COM	
Registration Number:	2895706	MONOGRAFIAS.COM	
Registration Number:	4685980	STELLAR SPELLER	
Registration Number:	4455754	STUDYMODE	
Registration Number:	4475622	STUDYMODE.COM	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008375 FRAME: 0599

900624926

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125894201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-589-4200

Email: bhipdocket@bakerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Gerald J. Ferguson
Address Line 1: 45 Rockefeller Plaza

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10111-0100

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	099921.020031
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gerald J. Ferguson
SIGNATURE:	/Gerald J. Ferguson/
DATE SIGNED:	06/22/2021

Total Attachments: 16

source=Intellectual Property Assignment to Student Brands 2021-05-20#page1.tif source=Intellectual Property Assignment to Student Brands 2021-05-20#page2.tif source=Intellectual Property Assignment to Student Brands 2021-05-20#page3.tif source=Intellectual Property Assignment to Student Brands 2021-05-20#page4.tif source=Intellectual Property Assignment to Student Brands 2021-05-20#page5.tif source=Intellectual Property Assignment to Student Brands 2021-05-20#page6.tif source=Intellectual Property Assignment to Student Brands 2021-05-20#page7.tif source=Intellectual Property Assignment to Student Brands 2021-05-20#page8.tif source=Intellectual Property Assignment to Student Brands 2021-05-20#page9.tif source=Intellectual Property Assignment to Student Brands 2021-05-20#page10.tif source=Intellectual Property Assignment to Student Brands 2021-05-20#page11.tif source=Intellectual Property Assignment to Student Brands 2021-05-20#page12.tif source=Intellectual Property Assignment to Student Brands 2021-05-20#page13.tif source=Intellectual Property Assignment to Student Brands 2021-05-20#page14.tif source=Intellectual Property Assignment to Student Brands 2021-05-20#page15.tif source=Intellectual Property Assignment to Student Brands 2021-05-20#page16.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Study Mode, LLC**, a **California limited liability company** ("the ASSIGNOR"), has adopted, has used and owns the following trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks, and corresponding U.S. registrations listed below ("the Trademarks").

Mark	Reg. No.
INSPIRING BETTER GRADES	4455776
MAJORTESTS	4437454
MAJORTESTS.COM	4375030
MONOGRAFIAS.COM & DESIGN	2895706
STUDYMODE	4455754
STUDYMODE.COM	4475622

WHEREAS, **Student Brands, LLC**, a **California limited liability company**, having an address of **1680 Vine Street**, **Suite 1200**, **Hollywood**, **California 90028** ("the ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire **Study Mode**, **LLC's** right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the associated goodwill.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **Study Mode**, **LLC** assigns, *nunc pro tunc as of June 3, 2021*, to **Student Brands**, **LLC**, all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks in the United States, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and registrations thereof, and the rights to sue and recover for past infringements.

Page 1 of 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, **Study Mode, LLC** has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized representative this 7th day of March, 2024.

Study Mode, LLC

By: Docusigned by:
Name: Ho
Name: Ho
Title: Secretary

Page 2 of 2

2112078v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 008375 FRAME: 0602

RECORDED: 03/19/2024